180 - Opp City Schools

Revenues

Description

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources
Other Sources

Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services

Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services

Auxiliary Services

Expendable Administrative Services

Total Outlay

Expendable Service

Other Expenditures
Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)

Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:
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STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2023

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$334,443.00 $613,439.71
$0.00 $0.00
$334,443.00 $613,439.71
$75,370.00 $111,138.88
$128,732.82 $188,914.85
$1,100.00 $11,630.61
$3,600.00 $787.33
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$131,140.00 $159,383.68
$339,942.82 $471,855.35
$0.00 $1,531.34
$12,000.00 $27,777.84

($12,000.00)

($17,499.82)
$235,913.66
$218,413.84

($26,246.50)

$115,337.86
$235,913.66
$351,251.52

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
$278,996.71
$0.00
$278,996.71

($35,768.88)
($60,182.03)
($10,530.61)
$2,812.67
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
($28,243.68)
($131,912.53)

$1,531.34
($15,777.84)
($14,246.50)

$132,837.68
$0.00
$132,837.68

Pulled from Raw

Budget

$12,906,221.31
$5,676,380.11
$4,059,178.00
$92,500.00
$22,734,279.42

$9,501,789.08
$2,651,440.64
$1,764,507.80
$1,953,358.00
$1,241,463.04
$3,956,204.10
$817,860.85
$932,164.39
$22,818,787.90

$1,134,458.74
$852,683.50
$281,775.24

$197,266.76
$5,920,194.20
$6,117,460.96

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$12,156,098.69
$4,396,659.15
$4,763,444.65
$113,086.37
$21,429,288.86

$9,132,047.33
$2,821,354.24
$1,649,913.30
$2,037,225.03
$1,241,355.86
$1,755,498.71
$817,860.85
$937,956.28
$20,393,211.60

$1,179,274.60
$914,099.76
$265,174.84

$1,301,252.10
$5,920,194.20
$7,221,446.30

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($750,122.62)
($1,279,720.96)
$704,266.65
$20,586.37
($1,304,990.56)

$369,741.75
($169,913.60)
$114,594.50
($83,867.03)
$107.18
$2,200,705.39
$0.00
($5,791.89)
$2,425,576.30

$44,815.86
($61,416.26)
($16,600.40)

$1,103,985.34
$0.00
$1,103,985.34
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