STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Exhibit F-III-C

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2023

180 - Opp City Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE Favorable	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$12,906,221.31	\$12,156,098.69	(\$750,122.62)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,676,380.11	\$4,396,659.15	(\$1,279,720.96)
Local Sources	\$334,443.00	\$613,439.71	\$278,996.71	\$4,059,178.00	\$4,763,444.65	\$704,266.65
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$92,500.00	\$113,086.37	\$20,586.37
Total Revenues:	\$334,443.00	\$613,439.71	\$278,996.71	\$22,734,279.42	\$21,429,288.86	(\$1,304,990.56)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$75,370.00	\$111,138.88	(\$35,768.88)	\$9,501,789.08	\$9,132,047.33	\$369,741.75
Instructional Support Services	\$128,732.82	\$188,914.85	(\$60,182.03)	\$2,651,440.64	\$2,821,354.24	(\$169,913.60)
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,100.00	\$11,630.61	(\$10,530.61)	\$1,764,507.80	\$1,649,913.30	\$114,594.50
Auxiliary Services	\$3,600.00	\$787.33	\$2,812.67	\$1,953,358.00	\$2,037,225.03	(\$83,867.03)
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,241,463.04	\$1,241,355.86	\$107.18
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,956,204.10	\$1,755,498.71	\$2,200,705.39
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$817,860.85	\$817,860.85	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$131,140.00	\$159,383.68	(\$28,243.68)	\$932,164.39	\$937,956.28	(\$5,791.89)
Total Expenditures:	\$339,942.82	\$471,855.35	(\$131,912.53)	\$22,818,787.90	\$20,393,211.60	\$2,425,576.30
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$1,531.34	\$1,531.34	\$1,134,458.74	\$1,179,274.60	\$44,815.86
Other Financing Uses:	\$12,000.00	\$27,777.84	(\$15,777.84)	\$852,683.50	\$914,099.76	(\$61,416.26)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$12,000.00)	(\$26,246.50)	(\$14,246.50)	\$281,775.24	\$265,174.84	(\$16,600.40)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$17,499.82)	\$115,337.86	\$132,837.68	\$197,266.76	\$1,301,252.10	\$1,103,985.34
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$235,913.66	\$235,913.66	\$0.00	\$5,920,194.20	\$5,920,194.20	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:	\$218,413.84	\$351,251.52	\$132,837.68	\$6,117,460.96	\$7,221,446.30	\$1,103,985.34

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.